
#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
& SoCon 6.73 Ernest Wiggins Appalachian State 2004

9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 7.12 1(1) 840

2 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 7.19 2(1) 816

3 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 7.35 1(2) 762

4 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 7.47 1(3) 723

5 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 7.52 1(4) 706

6 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 7.56 1(5) 694

7 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 7.60 2(2) 681

8 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 7.84 2(3) 607

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 8.47 2(4) 431

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 7.12 840

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 7.35 762

3 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 7.47 723

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 7.52 706

5 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 7.56 694

Section 2 of 2

1 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 7.19 816

2 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 7.60 681

3 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 7.84 607

4 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 8.47 431

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 840

2 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 816

3 WILLIAMSON, Bryc JR Samford 762

4 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 723

5 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 706

6 LATORRE, Sebastia SR Wofford 694

7 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 681

8 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 607

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 431

#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
& SoCon 8.29 Demeteria Edgecombe/Kyra Atkins ETSU/ETSU 2015

9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 8.91 1(1) 929

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 8.97 4(1) 916

3 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 9.08 3(1) 893

4 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 9.18 1(2) 873

5 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 9.24 2(1) 860
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#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 9.27 2(2) 854

7 LONG, Erin JR Samford 9.28 2(3) 852

8 HART, Shea SO VMI 9.35 4(2) 838

9 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 9.41 3(2) 826

10 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 9.49 4(3) 810

11 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 9.84 3(3) 742

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 10.03 1(3) 706

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 4

1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 8.91 929

2 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 9.18 873

3 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 10.03 706

Section 2 of 4

1 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 9.24 860

2 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 9.27 854

3 LONG, Erin JR Samford 9.28 852

Section 3 of 4

1 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 9.08 893

2 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 9.41 826

3 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 9.84 742

Section 4 of 4

1 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 8.97 916

2 HART, Shea SO VMI 9.35 838

3 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 9.49 810

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 929

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 916

3 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 893

4 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 873

5 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 860

6 DUCHEMIN, Isabell FR Wofford 854

7 LONG, Erin JR Samford 852

8 HART, Shea SO VMI 838

9 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 826

10 PETTYJOHN, Hann SO Samford 810

11 SCHMIDT, Savanna JR Samford 742

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 706

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
& SoCon 2:05.68 Megan Marvin Samford 2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 2:32.14 666
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#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 2:35.38 627

3 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 2:35.74 623

4 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 2:37.52 602

5 HART, Shea SO VMI 2:38.49 590

6 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 2:39.13 583

7 LONG, Erin JR Samford 2:39.31 581

8 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 2:39.35 580

9 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 2:39.95 573

10 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 2:41.14 560

11 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 2:51.37 449

12 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 2:55.47 408

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 3641

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 3593

3 LONG, Erin JR Samford 3438

4 PETTYJOHN, Hann SO Samford 3411

5 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 3402

6 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 3311

7 SCHMIDT, Savanna JR Samford 3236

8 HART, Shea SO VMI 3119

9 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 3087

10 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 2920

11 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 2830

12 DUCHEMIN, Isabell FR Wofford 2755

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 CHRISTIE, Sherika

Wofford

Team Points: 10

3641 8.91

929

1.51m

4' 111/2

632

11.70m

38' 43/4

641

5.96m

19' 63/4

837

2:37.52

602

2 BAGG, Olivia

Wofford

Team Points: 8

3593 8.97

916

1.60m

5' 3"

736

11.00m

36' 11/4

595

5.58m

18' 33/4

723

2:35.74

623

3 LONG, Erin

Samford

Team Points: 6

3438 9.28

852

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

12.13m

39' 93/4

670

5.27m

17' 31/2

634

2:39.31

581

4 PETTYJOHN, Hann

Samford

Team Points: 5

3411 9.49

810

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

12.31m

40' 43/4

682

5.10m

16' 83/4

587

2:32.14

666

5 BELL, Kiersten

Samford

Team Points: 4

3402 9.24

860

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

10.35m

33' 111/2

552

5.64m

18' 6"

741

2:39.13

583

6 BAKER, Brianna

East Tenn. St.

Team Points: 3

3311 9.08

893

1.60m

5' 3"

736

9.79m

32' 11/2

516

5.17m

16' 111/2

606

2:41.14

560
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#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

7 SCHMIDT, Savanna

Samford

Team Points: 2

3236 9.84

742

1.60m

5' 3"

736

11.14m

36' 63/4

604

5.08m

16' 8"

581

2:39.95

573

8 HART, Shea

VMI

Team Points: 1

3119 9.35

838

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

8.98m

29' 51/2

463

5.01m

16' 51/4

562

2:38.49

590

9 RUCH, Eliza

East Tenn. St.

3087 9.41

826

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

7.50m

24' 71/4

367

5.32m

17' 51/2

648

2:39.35

580

10 HUDSON, Kendal

Western Carolina

2920 9.18

873

1.45m

4' 9"

566

8.17m

26' 93/4

410

5.37m

17' 71/2

663

2:55.47

408

11 WORF, Presley

Wofford

2830 10.03

706

1.42m

4' 73/4

534

8.52m

27' 111/2

433

4.89m

16' 01/2

530

2:35.38

627

12 DUCHEMIN, Isabell

Wofford

2755 9.27

854

1.36m

4' 51/2

470

8.66m

28' 5"

442

4.93m

16' 21/4

540

2:51.37

449

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 WERNER, Samuel

Samford

2949 7.12

840

7.13m

23' 43/4

845

11.51m

37' 91/4

577

1.87m

6' 11/2

687

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryc

Samford

2823 7.35

762

6.74m

22' 11/2

753

12.24m

40' 2"

621

1.87m

6' 11/2

687

3 WORLEY, Damon

Western Carolina

2751 7.19

816

6.60m

21' 8"

720

11.14m

36' 63/4

554

1.84m

6' 01/2

661

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah

VMI

2528 7.52

706

6.31m

20' 81/2

655

13.19m

43' 31/4

679

1.63m

5' 41/4

488

5 WOMACK, Ethan

Samford

2469 7.47

723

6.47m

21' 23/4

691

9.74m

31' 111/2

470

1.75m

5' 83/4

585

6 LATORRE, Sebastia

Wofford

2296 7.56

694

5.97m

19' 7"

580

10.00m

32' 93/4

486

1.69m

5' 61/2

536

7 CAPPS, Colby

Western Carolina

2229 7.60

681

5.87m

19' 31/4

559

10.66m

34' 113/4

525

1.60m

5' 3"

464

8 CASEY, Jackson

Wofford

2046 7.84

607

5.48m

17' 113/4

477

9.41m

30' 101/2

450

1.66m

5' 51/4

512
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#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan

Western Carolina

1941 8.47

431

5.78m

18' 113/4

540

9.54m

31' 33/4

458

1.66m

5' 51/4

512

10 BRAUCHER, Dakot

Western Carolina

DNF NM NM NH

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
& SoCon 7.79 Titus Moore Samford 2023

2:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MOORE, Titus SR Samford 7.87Q 2(1)

2 MCFERRIN, C.J. JR Western Carolina 8.09Q 1(1)

3 MCBRIDE, Liam JR VMI 8.11Q 1(2)

4 WRIGHT, Landon JR Samford 8.31Q 2(2)

5 WITHERSPOON, Grant JR Wofford 8.39Q 2(3)

6 OLIVO, Jackson SO Samford 8.58Q 1(3)

7 WOODARD, Archie FR Wofford 8.81q 1(4)

8 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 9.01q 2(4)

9 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 9.24 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 MCFERRIN, C.J. JR Western Carolina 8.09Q

2 MCBRIDE, Liam JR VMI 8.11Q

3 OLIVO, Jackson SO Samford 8.58Q

4 WOODARD, Archie FR Wofford 8.81q

Heat 2 of 2

1 MOORE, Titus SR Samford 7.87Q

2 WRIGHT, Landon JR Samford 8.31Q

3 WITHERSPOON, Grant JR Wofford 8.39Q

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 9.01q

5 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 9.24

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
& SoCon 8.29 Demeteria Edgecombe/Kyra Atkins ETSU/ETSU 2015

2:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DABNEY, Amiel JR Samford 8.61Q 1(1)

2 BOYD, Imani JR Western Carolina 8.79Q 2(1)

3 CAMPBELL, JaKayla FR Wofford 8.80Q 2(2)

4 LYSIGHT, Shaneil SO Western Carolina 9.04Q 2(3)
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
2:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 DRAKE, Ayden JR Samford 9.09Q 1(2)

6 VAN DER LINDE, Marga JR Wofford 9.11Q 1(3)

7 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 9.12q 2(4)

8 COLEMAN, Meg SO Samford 9.14q 1(4)

9 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 9.15 1(5)

10 HART, Shea SO VMI 9.16 2(5)

11 PARDO, Irene FR Wofford 9.25 2(6)

12 LOWE, Mallory JR Western Carolina 9.28 2(7)

13 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 9.39 1(6)

14 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 9.42 1(7)

15 PATE, Jada FR Citadel 10.00 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 DABNEY, Amiel JR Samford 8.61Q

2 DRAKE, Ayden JR Samford 9.09Q

3 VAN DER LINDE, Marga JR Wofford 9.11Q

4 COLEMAN, Meg SO Samford 9.14q

5 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 9.15

6 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 9.39

7 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 9.42

Heat 2 of 2

1 BOYD, Imani JR Western Carolina 8.79Q

2 CAMPBELL, JaKayla FR Wofford 8.80Q

3 LYSIGHT, Shaneil SO Western Carolina 9.04Q

4 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 9.12q

5 HART, Shea SO VMI 9.16

6 PARDO, Irene FR Wofford 9.25

7 LOWE, Mallory JR Western Carolina 9.28

8 PATE, Jada FR Citadel 10.00

#1 Men's 60 Meters
& SoCon 6.73 Ernest Wiggins Appalachian State 2004

2:55 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FISHER, O'Rell JR Wofford 6.79Q 2(1)

2 JONES, Bradlee FR Citadel 6.80Q 3(1)

3 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 6.87Q 1(1)

4 MALCOLM, William JR Samford 6.88Q 1(2)

5 MILES, David SR Western Carolina 6.92Q 3(2)

6 DALTON, Cameron JR Wofford 6.96q 3(3)

7 BROWN, Nick JR VMI 6.99q 1(3)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
2:55 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 THOMPSON, Dylan FR Citadel 7.00 1(4)

9 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Carolina 7.04 3(4)

10 STRUNK, Mac SR Citadel 7.05 3(5)

11 SHINE, Demetrius SO Citadel 7.06Q 2(2)

12 WOODARD, Skyler SO Western Carolina 7.09 3(6)

13 BROOKS, Evan SR Samford 7.10 2(3)

14 OLANDER, Shane SO Wofford 7.21 1(5)

15 MCBRIDE, Liam JR VMI 7.21 2(4)

16 SHEPPARD, Christopher SR Wofford 7.22 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 6.87Q

2 MALCOLM, William JR Samford 6.88Q

3 BROWN, Nick JR VMI 6.99q

4 THOMPSON, Dylan FR Citadel 7.00

5 OLANDER, Shane SO Wofford 7.21

Heat 2 of 3

1 FISHER, O'Rell JR Wofford 6.79Q

2 SHINE, Demetrius SO Citadel 7.06Q

3 BROOKS, Evan SR Samford 7.10

4 MCBRIDE, Liam JR VMI 7.21

5 SHEPPARD, Christopher SR Wofford 7.22

Heat 3 of 3

1 JONES, Bradlee FR Citadel 6.80Q

2 MILES, David SR Western Carolina 6.92Q

3 DALTON, Cameron JR Wofford 6.96q

4 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Carolina 7.04

5 STRUNK, Mac SR Citadel 7.05

6 WOODARD, Skyler SO Western Carolina 7.09

#2 Women's 60 Meters
& SoCon 7.40 Nicole Johnson ETSU 2020

3:05 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 7.49Q 2(1)

2 TENNANT, Ella SO Wofford 7.56Q 1(1)

3 BLAIR, Armani SO Western Carolina 7.58Q 2(2)

4 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 7.59Q 3(1)

5 GAYLE, Brianna JR Western Carolina 7.69Q 1(2)

6 BYRD, Cyla SR Citadel 7.70Q 3(2)

7 DABNEY, Amiel JR Samford 7.72q 3(3)

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: Sunny and Warm
Host: Southern Conference
2/24/2024 - 2/25/2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Sean Diminick
Meet Referee:
John Weaver
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/24/2024 7:37 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
3:05 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 WALKER, Gabrielle SO East Tenn. St. 7.74q 2(3)

9 THOMAS, Cymoria FR Western Carolina 7.74 2(4)

10 NELSON, Liyah JR Samford 7.75 1(3)

11 GREEN, SeMore SO VMI 7.81 3(4)

12 GANSORE, Leslie JR East Tenn. St. 7.92 3(5)

13 BABCOCK, Devon FR East Tenn. St. 8.02 1(4)

14 KOUMONDJI, Jennifer FR VMI 8.08 1(5)

15 RHUDY, Molly SR East Tenn. St. 8.14 3(6)

16 MCGUE, Ava FR Chattanooga 8.36 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 TENNANT, Ella SO Wofford 7.56Q

2 GAYLE, Brianna JR Western Carolina 7.69Q

3 NELSON, Liyah JR Samford 7.75

4 BABCOCK, Devon FR East Tenn. St. 8.02

5 KOUMONDJI, Jennifer FR VMI 8.08

Heat 2 of 3

1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 7.49Q

2 BLAIR, Armani SO Western Carolina 7.58Q

3 WALKER, Gabrielle SO East Tenn. St. 7.74q

4 THOMAS, Cymoria FR Western Carolina 7.74

5 MCGUE, Ava FR Chattanooga 8.36

Heat 3 of 3

1 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 7.59Q

2 BYRD, Cyla SR Citadel 7.70Q

3 DABNEY, Amiel JR Samford 7.72q

4 GREEN, SeMore SO VMI 7.81

5 GANSORE, Leslie JR East Tenn. St. 7.92

6 RHUDY, Molly SR East Tenn. St. 8.14

#5 Men's 400 Meters
& SoCon 46.97 Brunson Miller The Citadel 2012

3:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 47.75q 2(1)

2 BROWN, Nick JR VMI 48.20q 3(1)

3 BENNETT, Zion SO Wofford 48.76q 2(2)

4 OLIVO, Jackson SO Samford 48.91q 1(1)

5 EDWARDS, Richard JR VMI 48.97q 4(1)

6 GODFREY, Quinton FR Western Carolina 49.02q 2(3)

7 WRIGHT, Landon JR Samford 49.07q 3(2)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 BARTON, Elias FR Western Carolina 49.09q 4(2)

9 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 49.17 2(4)

10 TABOR, Tyke JR Samford 49.40 4(3)

11 HILSMAN, Robert SO Wofford 49.60 3(3)

12 MURPHY, Conor SR Wofford 49.62 1(2)

13 STAMPER, Thomas SO Wofford 50.39 1(3)

14 WOODARD, Archie FR Wofford 51.40 4(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 OLIVO, Jackson SO Samford 48.91q

2 MURPHY, Conor SR Wofford 49.62

3 STAMPER, Thomas SO Wofford 50.39

Heat 2 of 4

1 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 47.75q

2 BENNETT, Zion SO Wofford 48.76q

3 GODFREY, Quinton FR Western Carolina 49.02q

4 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 49.17

Heat 3 of 4

1 BROWN, Nick JR VMI 48.20q

2 WRIGHT, Landon JR Samford 49.07q

3 HILSMAN, Robert SO Wofford 49.60

Heat 4 of 4

1 EDWARDS, Richard JR VMI 48.97q

2 BARTON, Elias FR Western Carolina 49.09q

3 TABOR, Tyke JR Samford 49.40

4 WOODARD, Archie FR Wofford 51.40

#6 Women's 400 Meters
& SoCon 54.61 Felisha Garren Western Carolina 2012

3:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine SR Wofford 55.15q 2(1)

2 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Carolina 58.14q 5(1)

3 LUEDERS, Grace SO Samford 58.18q 4(1)

4 DRAKE, Ayden JR Samford 58.21q 3(1)

5 BUTLER, Leah FR Western Carolina 58.28q 4(2)

6 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Carolina 58.73q 1(1)

7 SAUNDERS, Kyndal FR Western Carolina 59.61q 5(2)

8 HALL, Heaven SO VMI 59.83q 2(2)

9 BOYKIN, McKenna SO East Tenn. St. 59.84 2(3)

10 VAN DER LINDE, Marga JR Wofford 1:00.07 3(2)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:25 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 BELL, Paden FR East Tenn. St. 1:00.34 4(3)

12 OWEN, Maris FR Samford 1:01.60 3(3)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriella FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.00 4(4)

14 LINDSEY, Emily FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.49 5(3)

15 UNTERHOLZNER, Sarah JR Chattanooga 1:02.86 1(2)

16 ARGUELLO, Brianna SR Citadel 1:05.50 2(4)

17 DEARING, Hannah JR Chattanooga 1:10.58 3(4)

GREEN, SeMore SO VMI DQ 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Carolina 58.73q

2 UNTERHOLZNER, Sarah JR Chattanooga 1:02.86

GREEN, SeMore SO VMI DQ

Heat 2 of 5

1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine SR Wofford 55.15q

2 HALL, Heaven SO VMI 59.83q

3 BOYKIN, McKenna SO East Tenn. St. 59.84

4 ARGUELLO, Brianna SR Citadel 1:05.50

Heat 3 of 5

1 DRAKE, Ayden JR Samford 58.21q

2 VAN DER LINDE, Marga JR Wofford 1:00.07

3 OWEN, Maris FR Samford 1:01.60

4 DEARING, Hannah JR Chattanooga 1:10.58

Heat 4 of 5

1 LUEDERS, Grace SO Samford 58.18q

2 BUTLER, Leah FR Western Carolina 58.28q

3 BELL, Paden FR East Tenn. St. 1:00.34

4 RODRIGUEZ, Gabriella FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.00

Heat 5 of 5

1 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Carolina 58.14q

2 SAUNDERS, Kyndal FR Western Carolina 59.61q

3 LINDSEY, Emily FR East Tenn. St. 1:02.49

#7 Men's 800 Meters
& SoCon 1:49.77 Jose Penalver Samford 2021

3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CARICO-MCLENNAN, Zephaniah SO Samford 1:52.25Q 1(1)

2 WILLIAMS, Carson JR Furman 1:54.55Q 1(2)

3 HAMILTON, Andrew JR UNC-Greensboro 1:54.73Q 1(3)

4 STECHER, Henry JR Western Carolina 1:55.08q 1(4)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:35 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 SIEGEL, Harrison SR Samford 1:55.27Q 2(1)

6 BARNARD, Sam FR UNC-Greensboro 1:55.47Q 2(2)

7 DAVIS, John JR Western Carolina 1:55.60Q 2(3)

8 HAGERICH, Benjamin SO VMI 1:55.85q 2(4)

9 TOPOS, Xander JR VMI 1:57.61 2(5)

10 THURBER, Chase FR Western Carolina 1:57.73 1(5)

11 BERGER, Will SO Wofford 1:58.11 1(6)

12 HEARN, Ethan SO Wofford 2:02.67 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 CARICO-MCLENNAN, Zephaniah SO Samford 1:52.25Q

2 WILLIAMS, Carson JR Furman 1:54.55Q

3 HAMILTON, Andrew JR UNC-Greensboro 1:54.73Q

4 STECHER, Henry JR Western Carolina 1:55.08q

5 THURBER, Chase FR Western Carolina 1:57.73

6 BERGER, Will SO Wofford 1:58.11

Heat 2 of 2

1 SIEGEL, Harrison SR Samford 1:55.27Q

2 BARNARD, Sam FR UNC-Greensboro 1:55.47Q

3 DAVIS, John JR Western Carolina 1:55.60Q

4 HAGERICH, Benjamin SO VMI 1:55.85q

5 TOPOS, Xander JR VMI 1:57.61

6 HEARN, Ethan SO Wofford 2:02.67

#8 Women's 800 Meters
& SoCon 2:05.68 Megan Marvin Samford 2022

3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MARVIN, Megan SR Furman 2:12.14Q 2(1)

2 WENNERSTEN, Camryn SO Furman 2:14.97Q 3(1)

3 HAISCH, Adeline JR Samford 2:16.99Q 3(2)

4 BURKHART, Hannah SR East Tenn. St. 2:17.26Q 2(2)

5 HARPER, Callie JR Furman 2:17.48Q 1(1)

6 KELLER, Katie SR Samford 2:17.49Q 1(2)

7 LANCE, Meg SO East Tenn. St. 2:17.93q 2(3)

8 ARCHULETTA, Ansley JR East Tenn. St. 2:18.03q 3(3)

9 DONNELLY, Beth SR Furman 2:18.65 3(4)

10 SAYRE, Brooke SO Wofford 2:19.04 3(5)

11 FOLEY, Lexi SO Chattanooga 2:20.49 1(3)

12 HURD, Olivia FR VMI 2:20.82 2(4)

13 LOWE, Sydney SO Western Carolina 2:21.97 1(4)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 SHANK, Gretal JR VMI 2:22.17 1(5)

15 KING, Dannielle FR Wofford 2:24.26 2(5)

16 HALLMAN, Kristen FR Wofford 2:29.39 3(6)

17 O'CONNELL, Emma SO Wofford 2:32.87 1(6)

18 SPADAFORA, Mara JR Wofford 2:33.43 2(6)

19 TYLL, Brooke FR Chattanooga 2:39.85 1(7)

20 LUCOVSKY, Sarah FR Citadel 2:40.24 2(7)

21 STEELE, Olivia FR Chattanooga 2:43.77 2(8)

22 MELTON, Sara Grace SO Citadel 2:50.24 3(7)

23 DELANCY, Kennedy JR Citadel 2:57.09 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 HARPER, Callie JR Furman 2:17.48Q

2 KELLER, Katie SR Samford 2:17.49Q

3 FOLEY, Lexi SO Chattanooga 2:20.49

4 LOWE, Sydney SO Western Carolina 2:21.97

5 SHANK, Gretal JR VMI 2:22.17

6 O'CONNELL, Emma SO Wofford 2:32.87

7 TYLL, Brooke FR Chattanooga 2:39.85

Heat 2 of 3

1 MARVIN, Megan SR Furman 2:12.14Q

2 BURKHART, Hannah SR East Tenn. St. 2:17.26Q

3 LANCE, Meg SO East Tenn. St. 2:17.93q

4 HURD, Olivia FR VMI 2:20.82

5 KING, Dannielle FR Wofford 2:24.26

6 SPADAFORA, Mara JR Wofford 2:33.43

7 LUCOVSKY, Sarah FR Citadel 2:40.24

8 STEELE, Olivia FR Chattanooga 2:43.77

Heat 3 of 3

1 WENNERSTEN, Camryn SO Furman 2:14.97Q

2 HAISCH, Adeline JR Samford 2:16.99Q

3 ARCHULETTA, Ansley JR East Tenn. St. 2:18.03q

4 DONNELLY, Beth SR Furman 2:18.65

5 SAYRE, Brooke SO Wofford 2:19.04

6 HALLMAN, Kristen FR Wofford 2:29.39

7 MELTON, Sara Grace SO Citadel 2:50.24

8 DELANCY, Kennedy JR Citadel 2:57.09
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#3 Men's 200 Meters
& SoCon 21.13 Delevantie Brown ETSU 1995

4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DALTON, Cameron JR Wofford 21.51q 3(1)

2 GODFREY, Quinton FR Western Carolina 21.68q 3(2)

3 MILES, David SR Western Carolina 21.81q 1(1)

4 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Carolina 21.85q 4(1)

5 BENNETT, Zion SO Wofford 22.02q 1(2)

6 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 22.06q 2(1)

7 MALCOLM, William JR Samford 22.35q 4(2)

8 THOMPSON, Dylan FR Citadel 22.40q 3(3)

9 STRALEY, Noah SO Western Carolina 22.60 3(4)

10 TABOR, Tyke JR Samford 22.66 1(3)

11 HILSMAN, Robert SO Wofford 22.75 4(3)

12 BARTON, Elias FR Western Carolina 22.76 2(2)

13 FISHER, O'Rell JR Wofford 22.83 2(3)

14 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 22.99 1(4)

15 OLANDER, Shane SO Wofford 23.03 4(4)

16 BROOKS, Evan SR Samford 23.33 2(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 MILES, David SR Western Carolina 21.81q

2 BENNETT, Zion SO Wofford 22.02q

3 TABOR, Tyke JR Samford 22.66

4 NEWTON, Treonte SR Citadel 22.99

Heat 2 of 4

1 CAMPBELL, Cagan SR Samford 22.06q

2 BARTON, Elias FR Western Carolina 22.76

3 FISHER, O'Rell JR Wofford 22.83

4 BROOKS, Evan SR Samford 23.33

Heat 3 of 4

1 DALTON, Cameron JR Wofford 21.51q

2 GODFREY, Quinton FR Western Carolina 21.68q

3 THOMPSON, Dylan FR Citadel 22.40q

4 STRALEY, Noah SO Western Carolina 22.60

Heat 4 of 4

1 AYDEN, Teddy JR Western Carolina 21.85q

2 MALCOLM, William JR Samford 22.35q

3 HILSMAN, Robert SO Wofford 22.75

4 OLANDER, Shane SO Wofford 23.03
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
& SoCon 23.84 Lamonda Miller Appalachian State 1989

4:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine SR Wofford 24.35q 2(1)

2 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 24.55q 1(1)

3 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Carolina 24.81q 3(1)

4 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 24.82q 4(1)

5 MARTIN, Kelsey JR Samford 25.01q 2(2)

6 GAYLE, Brianna JR Western Carolina 25.17q 4(2)

7 BYRD, Cyla SR Citadel 25.28q 4(3)

8 THOMAS, Cymoria FR Western Carolina 25.50q 1(2)

9 CHADWICK, Ellison FR Samford 25.60 3(2)

10 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Carolina 25.81 2(3)

11 WALKER, Gabrielle SO East Tenn. St. 26.11 1(3)

12 GANSORE, Leslie JR East Tenn. St. 26.13 3(3)

13 BLAIR, Armani SO Western Carolina 26.52 1(4)

14 BABCOCK, Devon FR East Tenn. St. 26.64 4(4)

15 SAUNDERS, Kyndal FR Western Carolina 27.72 2(4)

TENNANT, Ella SO Wofford DQ 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 24.55q

2 THOMAS, Cymoria FR Western Carolina 25.50q

3 WALKER, Gabrielle SO East Tenn. St. 26.11

4 BLAIR, Armani SO Western Carolina 26.52

Heat 2 of 4

1 JEFFERSON, Jasmine SR Wofford 24.35q

2 MARTIN, Kelsey JR Samford 25.01q

3 TURNER, Mikayla JR Western Carolina 25.81

4 SAUNDERS, Kyndal FR Western Carolina 27.72

Heat 3 of 4

1 JENKINS, Nytrinitey JR Western Carolina 24.81q

2 CHADWICK, Ellison FR Samford 25.60

3 GANSORE, Leslie JR East Tenn. St. 26.13

TENNANT, Ella SO Wofford DQ

Heat 4 of 4

1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 24.82q

2 GAYLE, Brianna JR Western Carolina 25.17q

3 BYRD, Cyla SR Citadel 25.28q

4 BABCOCK, Devon FR East Tenn. St. 26.64
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters
& SoCon 8:02.87 Carson Willliams Furman 2022

4:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Carson JR Furman 8:12.77 10

2 TAYLOR, Luke SO Furman 8:15.05 8

3 GOLDSTEIN, Nicholas JR Furman 8:17.68 6

4 BURR, Casey JR Furman 8:31.70 5

5 SHIFFLETT, Owen FR Furman 8:35.66 4

6 JORDAN, William SO Samford 8:39.42 3

7 PENA, Evan SO UNC-Greensboro 8:40.21 2

8 MCGINNIS, Andrew SO Samford 8:43.71 1

9 ABDULLAHI, Khalid FR UNC-Greensboro 8:44.92

10 WARD, Luke SO UNC-Greensboro 8:46.13

11 KECK, Colin JR UNC-Greensboro 8:50.43

12 LOWRY, Patrick FR VMI 8:50.84

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
& SoCon 9:11.04 Savannah Carnahan Furman 2019

5:04 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROBERTSON, Abigail SR Furman 9:31.02 10

2 GREEN, Lesley SR Chattanooga 9:34.17 8

3 CADEAU, Madelynne SR Furman 9:34.77 6

4 FEINGOLD, Lillian FR Furman 9:59.93 5

5 BOYD, Leah SO Chattanooga 10:11.85 4

6 SOSA, Victoria SO UNC-Greensboro 10:14.58 3

7 SMITH, Edie JR Samford 10:17.07 2

8 ELLIS, Andrea FR Chattanooga 10:51.60 1

9 DABNEY, Michaela FR Chattanooga 11:34.58

10 COLE, Darrian SR Citadel 11:59.55

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
& SoCon 9:47.80 Caudell, Davis, Turpin, Leek ETSU 1979

5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Furman (A) 9:55.18 10

1) PONDER, Cameron SR 2) NEWMAN, Christian SR

3) KNIGHT, Christopher FR 4) SCHUBERT, Dylan JR

2 Samford (A) 10:09.33 8

1) SIEGEL, Harrison SR 2) TABOR, Tyke JR

3) CARICO-MCLENNAN, Zephaniah SO 4) SCHEFFLER, Caleb SO

3 Western Carolina (A) 10:17.96 6

1) THURBER, Chase FR 2) BARTON, Elias FR

3) DAVIS, John JR 4) MECOM, Lawson FR
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Citadel (A) 10:39.50 5

1) CAMPBELL, Jared JR 2) CAMPBELL, Charles FR

3) BAGLIA, Bryce SR 4) WULFHORST, Alex SR

5 VMI (A) 10:42.17 4

1) CRENSHAW, Colin FR 2) DONAGHEY, Caleb FR

3) TOPOS, Xander JR 4) SHANK, Kevin FR

6 Wofford (A) 11:25.34 3

1) HEARN, Ethan SO 2) STAMPER, Thomas SO

3) MILES, Ahmad JR 4) JONES, Liam FR

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
& SoCon 11:25.60 Armitage, MacDevette, Wennersten, Furman 2023

5:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Furman (A) 11:31.07 10

1) WENNERSTEN, Camryn SO 2) HARPER, Callie JR

3) MARVIN, Megan SR 4) BOWER, Sierra JR

2 Samford (A) 11:45.49 8

1) KELLER, Katie SR 2) OWEN, Maris FR

3) MCGOWAN, Harper JR 4) HAISCH, Adeline JR

3 East Tenn. St. (A) 12:01.09 6

1) GRAY, Bonita JR 2) BOYKIN, McKenna SO

3) HOWARD, Rebekah JR 4) SNYDER, Kiera JR

4 Chattanooga (A) 12:12.68 5

1) VRADENBURGH, Katherine SR 2) UNTERHOLZNER, Sarah JR

3) FOLEY, Lexi SO 4) WHEATCROFT, Maddie SO

5 VMI (A) 12:42.86 4

1) SHANK, Gretal JR 2) LAFOREST, Alina FR

3) ANDERSON, Evelyn FR 4) SISK, Jillian FR

6 Western Carolina (A) 12:58.98 3

1) RUNYAN, Sydney JR 2) BUTLER, Leah FR

3) LOWE, Sydney SO 4) HOPKINS, Katherine FR

7 Citadel (A) 13:03.97 2

1) WILLIAMSON, Julia FR 2) WILLIAMS, Danielle K FR

3) SHEA, Gabby SR 4) ELGREN, Maret SR

8 Wofford (A) 13:12.33 1

1) ROBERTS, Morgan SR 2) HALLMAN, Kristen FR

3) SAYRE, Brooke SO 4) HINDS, Becca SO
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#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
& SoCon 7.66m Marcus Lynch VMI 2001

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 7.13m 23' 43 /4 845

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 6.74m 22' 11 /2 753

3 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 6.60m 21' 8" 720

4 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 6.47m 21' 23 /4 691

5 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 6.31m 20' 81 /2 655

6 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 5.97m 19' 7" 580

7 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 5.87m 19' 31 /4 559

8 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 5.78m 18' 113 /4 540

9 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 5.48m 17' 113 /4 477

BRAUCHER, Dakota FR Western Carolina NM

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 1685

2 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 1536

3 WILLIAMSON, Bryc JR Samford 1515

4 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 1414

5 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 1361

6 LATORRE, Sebastia SR Wofford 1274

7 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 1240

8 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 1084

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 971

10 BRAUCHER, Dakot FR Western Carolina

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
& SoCon 1.81m Kristen Meister Davidson 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 1.60m 5' 3" 736

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 1.60m 5' 3" 736

3 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 1.60m 5' 3" 736

4 LONG, Erin JR Samford 1.57m 5' 13 /4 701

5 HART, Shea SO VMI 1.54m 5' 01 /2 666

6 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 1.54m 5' 01 /2 666

7 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 1.54m 5' 01 /2 666

8 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 1.54m 5' 01 /2 666

9 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 1.51m 4' 111 /2 632

10 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 1.45m 4' 9" 566

11 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 1.42m 4' 73 /4 534

12 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 1.36m 4' 51 /2 470

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 1652

2 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 1629

3 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 1561
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

4 LONG, Erin JR Samford 1553

5 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 1526

6 HART, Shea SO VMI 1504

7 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 1492

8 SCHMIDT, Savanna JR Samford 1478

9 PETTYJOHN, Hann SO Samford 1476

10 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 1439

11 DUCHEMIN, Isabell FR Wofford 1324

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 1240

#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
& SoCon 17.19m Cosmo Tocci The Citadel 1980

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 13.19m 43' 31 /4 679

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 12.24m 40' 2" 621

3 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 11.51m 37' 91 /4 577

4 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 11.14m 36' 63 /4 554

5 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 10.66m 34' 113 /4 525

6 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 10.00m 32' 93 /4 486

7 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 9.74m 31' 111 /2 470

8 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 9.54m 31' 33 /4 458

9 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 9.41m 30' 101 /2 450

BRAUCHER, Dakota FR Western Carolina NM

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 2262

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryc JR Samford 2136

3 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 2090

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 2040

5 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 1884

6 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 1765

7 LATORRE, Sebastia SR Wofford 1760

8 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 1534

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 1429

10 BRAUCHER, Dakot FR Western Carolina

#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
& SoCon 16.61m Angie Barker ETSU 1988

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 12.31m 40' 43 /4 682

2 LONG, Erin JR Samford 12.13m 39' 93 /4 670

3 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 11.70m 38' 43 /4 641

4 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 11.14m 36' 63 /4 604

5 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 11.00m 36' 11 /4 595

6 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 10.35m 33' 111 /2 552

7 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 9.79m 32' 11 /2 516
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#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 HART, Shea SO VMI 8.98m 29' 51 /2 463

9 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 8.66m 28' 5" 442

10 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 8.52m 27' 111 /2 433

11 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 8.17m 26' 93 /4 410

12 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 7.50m 24' 71 /4 367

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 2247

2 LONG, Erin JR Samford 2223

3 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 2202

4 PETTYJOHN, Hann SO Samford 2158

5 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 2145

6 SCHMIDT, Savanna JR Samford 2082

7 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 2078

8 HART, Shea SO VMI 1967

9 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 1859

10 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 1849

11 DUCHEMIN, Isabell FR Wofford 1766

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 1673

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
& SoCon 2.21m Darius Purcell Appalachian State 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 1.87m 6' 11 /2 687

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 1.87m 6' 11 /2 687

3 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 1.84m 6' 01 /2 661

4 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 1.75m 5' 83 /4 585

5 LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford 1.69m 5' 61 /2 536

6 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 1.66m 5' 51 /4 512

7 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 1.66m 5' 51 /4 512

8 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 1.63m 5' 41 /4 488

9 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 1.60m 5' 3" 464

BRAUCHER, Dakota FR Western Carolina NH

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 2949

2 WILLIAMSON, Bryc JR Samford 2823

3 WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina 2751

4 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 2528

5 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 2469

6 LATORRE, Sebastia SR Wofford 2296

7 CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina 2229

8 CASEY, Jackson JR Wofford 2046

9 HIBBERTS, Ethan FR Western Carolina 1941
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

10 BRAUCHER, Dakot FR Western Carolina

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
& SoCon 6.21m Von Ross Western Carolina 1993

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 5.96m 19' 63 /4 837

2 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 5.64m 18' 6" 741

3 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 5.58m 18' 33 /4 723

4 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 5.37m 17' 71 /2 663

5 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 5.32m 17' 51 /2 648

6 LONG, Erin JR Samford 5.27m 17' 31 /2 634

7 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 5.17m 16' 111 /2 606

8 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 5.10m 16' 83 /4 587

9 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 5.08m 16' 8" 581

10 HART, Shea SO VMI 5.01m 16' 51 /4 562

11 DUCHEMIN, Isabelle FR Wofford 4.93m 16' 21 /4 540

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 4.89m 16' 01 /2 530

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 3039

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 2970

3 LONG, Erin JR Samford 2857

4 BELL, Kiersten FR Samford 2819

5 BAKER, Brianna FR East Tenn. St. 2751

6 PETTYJOHN, Hann SO Samford 2745

7 SCHMIDT, Savanna JR Samford 2663

8 HART, Shea SO VMI 2529

9 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 2512

10 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 2507

11 DUCHEMIN, Isabell FR Wofford 2306

12 WORF, Presley SO Wofford 2203

#29 Men's Shot Put
& SoCon 17.19m Cosmo Tocci The Citadel 1980

1:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HENRY, Carl FR Samford 15.38m 50' 51 /2 10

2 CLENDENIN, Rafe FR VMI 15.18m 49' 93 /4 8

3 CENTER, Riley JR Western Carolina 14.37m 47' 13 /4 6

4 DAVIS, Hunter JR VMI 14.15m 46' 51 /4 5

5 PENIX, Eli SO Samford 14.10m 46' 31 /4 4

6 EDWARDS, Chase SO Wofford 13.92m 45' 8" 3

7 GRANGER, Andrew SR VMI 13.91m 45' 73 /4 2

8 SORRELLS, Dakota FR Western Carolina 13.89m 45' 7" 1

9 HYMAN, Christian SO VMI 13.73m 45' 01 /2

10 RAMIREZ, Austin FR Western Carolina 13.70m 44' 111 /2
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 WILLIAMS, Elisha FR VMI 13.27m 43' 61 /2

12 GAINER, Marshall SR Samford 12.97m 42' 63 /4

13 OWENS, Will FR Citadel 12.28m 40' 31 /2

14 DALE, Dominick SO Western Carolina 11.58m 38' 0"

CLINE, Austin SO Western Carolina NM

#26 Women's Long Jump
& SoCon 6.21m Von Ross Western Carolina 1993

2:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 6.05m 19' 101 /4 2(1) 10

2 CHADWICK, Ellison FR Samford 5.92m 19' 51 /4 2(2) 8

3 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 5.76m 18' 103 /4 2(3) 6

4 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 5.71m 18' 9" 2(4) 5

5 GREENE, Jasmine SO Western Carolina 5.52m 18' 11 /2 1(1) 4

6 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 5.44m 17' 101 /4 2(5) 3

7 CURRIE, Derica JR Western Carolina 5.44m 17' 101 /4 2(7) 2

8 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 5.39m 17' 81 /4 1(2) 1

9 JAMES, Anijah FR VMI 5.39m 17' 81 /4 2(7)

10 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 5.28m 17' 4" 1(3)

11 PARDO, Irene FR Wofford 5.19m 17' 01 /2 2(8)

12 O'NEAL, Erica JR Western Carolina 5.10m 16' 83 /4 1(4)

13 RHUDY, Molly SR East Tenn. St. 5.08m 16' 8" 1(5)

14 MCGUE, Ava FR Chattanooga 4.84m 15' 101 /2 1(6)

15 YOUNG, Anaya SO East Tenn. St. 4.78m 15' 81 /4 1(7)

16 PATE, Jada FR Citadel 4.67m 15' 4" 1(8)

BLAKE, Tya JR East Tenn. St. NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GREENE, Jasmine SO Western Carolina 5.52m 18' 11 /2

2 RUCH, Eliza FR East Tenn. St. 5.39m 17' 81 /4

3 HUDSON, Kendal FR Western Carolina 5.28m 17' 4"

4 O'NEAL, Erica JR Western Carolina 5.10m 16' 83 /4

5 RHUDY, Molly SR East Tenn. St. 5.08m 16' 8"

6 MCGUE, Ava FR Chattanooga 4.84m 15' 101 /2

7 YOUNG, Anaya SO East Tenn. St. 4.78m 15' 81 /4

8 PATE, Jada FR Citadel 4.67m 15' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ARMSTRONG, Eleyah JR VMI 6.05m 19' 101 /4

2 CHADWICK, Ellison FR Samford 5.92m 19' 51 /4

3 MCNINCH, Madeline SR Wofford 5.76m 18' 103 /4

4 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 5.71m 18' 9"

5 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 5.44m 17' 101 /4
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 CURRIE, Derica JR Western Carolina 5.44m 17' 101 /4

7 JAMES, Anijah FR VMI 5.39m 17' 81 /4

8 PARDO, Irene FR Wofford 5.19m 17' 01 /2

BLAKE, Tya JR East Tenn. St. NM

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions: 4.15, 4.30, 4.45, 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.05, 5.20, 5.35, 5.50, 5.65

& SoCon 5.45m Michael Seaman Samford 2012

3:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 VANDERPOOL, Brenden FR Samford 5.20m 17' 03 /4 10

2 SISCO, Jed JR Samford 5.05m 16' 63 /4 8

3 SMITH, Walker JR Samford 4.90m 16' 03 /4 6

4 ELLIS, Carter SO Samford 4.90m 16' 03 /4 5

5 THOMAS, Cameron FR VMI 4.75m 15' 7" 4

6 BLOUNT, Isaiah JR VMI 4.75m 15' 7" 3

7 WOMACK, Ethan SO Samford 4.45m 14' 71 /4 2

8 SCOTT, Jack FR Citadel 4.15m 13' 71 /4 1

9 VAUGHN, Jesse FR VMI 4.15m 13' 71 /4

LATORRE, Sebastian SR Wofford NH

WORLEY, Damon JR Western Carolina NH

CAPPS, Colby FR Western Carolina NH

JAMES, Tyrus SO VMI NH

#30 Women's Shot Put
& SoCon 16.61m Angie Barker ETSU 1988

4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAWICKI, Ellie SO Wofford 13.66m 44' 93 /4 2(1) 10

2 KIRKLAND, Jenna SR VMI 12.92m 42' 43 /4 2(2) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Karmen SR Citadel 12.84m 42' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 BAKER, Diamond FR VMI 12.50m 41' 01 /4 2(4) 5

5 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 12.48m 40' 111 /2 2(5) 4

6 DAFFIN, Hannah SR Samford 12.41m 40' 83 /4 2(6) 3

7 MOORE, Anna SR East Tenn. St. 12.27m 40' 31 /4 1(1) 2

8 NOLTE, Emma JR Samford 12.14m 39' 10" 2(7) 1

9 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 11.57m 37' 111 /2 2(8)

10 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 11.23m 36' 101 /4 1(2)

11 HOWELL, Morri SR East Tenn. St. 10.97m 36' 0" 1(3)

12 CUESTA, Yanna JR Citadel 10.91m 35' 91 /2 1(4)

13 DANIELSON, Emily JR Citadel 10.64m 34' 11" 1(5)

14 PIKE, Landrey FR Western Carolina 10.30m 33' 91 /2 1(6)

15 GROVE, Sadie SO Citadel 9.80m 32' 2" 1(7)

16 ARMITAGE, Kaylie SO Furman 6.88m 22' 7" 1(8)

ROUNDTREE, Toria SO Western Carolina NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MOORE, Anna SR East Tenn. St. 12.27m 40' 31 /4

2 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 11.23m 36' 101 /4

3 HOWELL, Morri SR East Tenn. St. 10.97m 36' 0"

4 CUESTA, Yanna JR Citadel 10.91m 35' 91 /2

5 DANIELSON, Emily JR Citadel 10.64m 34' 11"

6 PIKE, Landrey FR Western Carolina 10.30m 33' 91 /2

7 GROVE, Sadie SO Citadel 9.80m 32' 2"

8 ARMITAGE, Kaylie SO Furman 6.88m 22' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAWICKI, Ellie SO Wofford 13.66m 44' 93 /4

2 KIRKLAND, Jenna SR VMI 12.92m 42' 43 /4

3 WILLIAMS, Karmen SR Citadel 12.84m 42' 11 /2

4 BAKER, Diamond FR VMI 12.50m 41' 01 /4

5 PETTYJOHN, Hannah SO Samford 12.48m 40' 111 /2

6 DAFFIN, Hannah SR Samford 12.41m 40' 83 /4

7 NOLTE, Emma JR Samford 12.14m 39' 10"

8 CHRISTIE, Sherika FR Wofford 11.57m 37' 111 /2

ROUNDTREE, Toria SO Western Carolina NM

#25 Men's Long Jump
& SoCon 7.66m Marcus Lynch VMI 2001

4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MIDGETT, Keyandre SR VMI 7.49m 24' 7" 10

2 FISHER, O'Rell JR Wofford 7.18m 23' 63 /4 8

3 BROWN, Javon JR Western Carolina 7.16m 23' 6" 6

4 STRALEY, Noah SO Western Carolina 7.13m 23' 43 /4 5

5 MALE, Charles JR VMI 7.13m 23' 43 /4 4

6 BROWN, Javell JR Western Carolina 7.03m 23' 03 /4 3

7 WERNER, Samuel FR Samford 6.87m 22' 61 /2 2

8 MOORE, Titus SR Samford 6.75m 22' 13 /4 1

9 WILLIAMS, Nathan SO Western Carolina 6.73m 22' 1"

10 WILLIAMSON, Bryce JR Samford 6.67m 21' 103 /4

11 JONES, Ian JR Samford 6.64m 21' 91 /2

12 CHESTNUT, Jordan FR Citadel 6.53m 21' 51 /4

13 DORBIN, David FR Western Carolina 6.48m 21' 31 /4

14 SHEPPARD, Christopher SR Wofford 6.29m 20' 73 /4

15 POMPEY, Cameron JR Western Carolina 6.20m 20' 41 /4

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions: 1.46, 1.51, 1.56, 1.61, 1.66, 1.71, 1.76, 1.81

& SoCon 1.81m Kristen Meister Davidson 2007

4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BOYD, Imani JR Western Carolina 1.71m 5' 71 /4 10

2 MURCHISON, Maya SO East Tenn. St. 1.61m 5' 31 /4 8
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#22 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
4:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 PARKER, Dorsey SO Samford 1.61m 5' 31 /4 5.5

3 SCHMIDT, Savannah JR Samford 1.61m 5' 31 /4 5.5

5 GAMBOA, Grace SR Samford 1.61m 5' 31 /4 4

6 COOPER, Ava FR Wofford 1.61m 5' 31 /4 3

7 LONG, Erin JR Samford 1.61m 5' 31 /4 1.5

7 FRASER, Morgan FR VMI 1.61m 5' 31 /4 1.5

9 BAGG, Olivia SO Wofford 1.56m 5' 11 /4

10 MCGUE, Ava FR Chattanooga 1.56m 5' 11 /4

11 HART, Shea SO VMI 1.51m 4' 111 /2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Samford SAMF 60

2 Furman FURM 43

3 VMI VMI 40

4 Western Carolina WCU 27

5 Wofford WOFF 14

6 Citadel CIT 6

7 UNC-Greensboro UNCG 2

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Samford SAMF 59.5

2 Wofford WOFF 46

3 Furman FURM 31

4 VMI VMI 29.5

5 East Tenn. St. ETSU 20

6 Western Carolina WCU 19

7 Chattanooga CHAT 18

8 Citadel CIT 8

9 UNC-Greensboro UNCG 3
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